
 

 
 

 
 
 

  
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

    

    

    

 

 

   

 
  

  

  

  
 

 

 
 

   
 

 
 

   
 

 
 

    

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

PROJECTED COST TO STUDENTS 

PBT PROGRAM 
SPRING 2012 / FALL 2012 

SPRING FALL TOTAL COST 
2012 2012 

Tuition/Registration Fees: 
In-State Resident, New 
In-State, Continuing 
Out-of-State, New 
Out-of-State, Continuing 

$1475.60. 
$1455.60. 
$3088.64. 
$3068.64. 

$1475.60. 
$1455.60. 
$3088.64. 
$3068.64. 

$2,951.20. 
$2,911.20. 
$6,177.28. 
$6,137.28. 

Clinical Lab Fee N/A $300. $300. 

Lab Insurance $2. $2. $4. 

Drug Screen Fee N/A $30.     $30.  

National Cert. Exam for 
Phlebotomy Technicians 
fee 

N/A $125. $125. 

 Physical Exam (Health 
Status Statement) 

 Immunizations 

 Laboratory Tests 

N/A $400. 
(estimate) 

$400. 
(estimate) 

Health Insurance N/A $400. 
(estimate) 

$400. 
(estimate) 

Scrubs & Lab Coat N/A $150.00 
(estimate) 

$150.00 
(estimate) 

Books $516.82 $365.00 $881.82 

Semester Totals: 
In-State Resident, New 
In-State, Continuing 
Out-of-State, New 
Out-of-State, Continuing 

$1,994.42 
$1,974.42 
$3,607.46 
$3,587.46 

$3,247.60 
$3,227.60 
$4,860.64 
$4,840.64 

$5,242.02 
$5,202.02 
$8,468.10 
$8,428.10 


