PROJECTED COST TO STUDENTS PBT PROGRAM SPRING 2012 / FALL 2012

	SPRING 2012	FALL 2012	TOTAL COST
Tuition/Registration Fees:			
In-State Resident, New	\$1475.60.	\$1475.60.	\$2,951.20.
In-State, Continuing	\$1455.60.	\$1455.60.	\$2,911.20.
Out-of-State, New	\$3088.64.	\$3088.64.	\$6,177.28.
Out-of-State, Continuing	\$3068.64.	\$3068.64.	\$6,137.28.
Clinical Lab Fee	N/A	\$300.	\$300.
Lab Insurance	\$2.	\$2.	\$4.
Drug Screen Fee	N/A	\$30.	\$30.
National Cert. Exam for	N/A	\$125.	\$125.
Phlebotomy Technicians			
fee			
Physical Exam (Health	N/A	\$400.	\$400.
Status Statement)		(estimate)	(estimate)
Immunizations			
Laboratory Tests			
Health Insurance	N/A	\$400.	\$400.
		(estimate)	(estimate)
Scrubs & Lab Coat	N/A	\$150.00	\$150.00
		(estimate)	(estimate)
Books	\$516.82	\$365.00	\$881.82
Semester Totals:			
In-State Resident, New	\$1,994.42	\$3,247.60	\$5,242.02
In-State, Continuing	\$1,974.42	\$3,227.60	\$5,202.02
Out-of-State, New	\$3,607.46	\$4,860.64	\$8,468.10
Out-of-State, Continuing	\$3,587.46	\$4,840.64	\$8,428.10